

## Armada Township

**Board of Trustees** 

Work Session/Special Meeting Thursday, June 6, 2019 – 7 p.m. 23121 East Main Street, Armada, MI 48005

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Work Session:
  - a) Administrative policies and procedures manual
- 6. Closed Session Permitted Under Act 267 of 1976 as Amended:
  - a) Agreement between the Township of Armada and Armada Township Firefighters/Paramedics International Association of Firefighters – Local 5053, AFL-CIO
    – April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2023.
- 7. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted, Mary K. Swiacki Mary K. Swiacki, CMMC Armada Township Clerk

Armada Township fully embraces the spirit and letter of the law as it pertains to the American Disabilities Act. In accordance with the law, any individual who needs accommodation is asked to contact the Clerk's Office during normal business hours at 586.784.5200. To provide appropriate accommodation, the Clerk's Office needs two (2) business days' notice prior to the meeting.